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Northeastern Natural History & Supply pleased to present our very first list of herpetology new and out of print books, serials, and 
prints for sale! Although not terribly large, the list has more than its share brand new recently published works. List XXII includes 
over 200 works on herpetology (amphibians and reptiles).   
 
Please contact me with any questions or for images; particularly of the maps as not all are included here.  Please excuse any cross 
postings and feel free to distribute this list to other interested parties. If, for any reason, you wish to be removed from future 
mailings of this list or if you are receiving duplicates, please let me know and I will rectify the situation accordingly. 
 
We ship both nationally and internationally with U.S. domestic shipping via U.S.P.S., U.P.S. or Federal Express. Within the U.S., USPS 
Priority or Express Mail are available with insurance and tracking extra. Larger orders may be shipped by other carriers.  At this time, 
we can accept personal checks, bank checks, money orders; and also Paypal. We are always interested in library acquisitions so if 
you have duplicates, a private library, or a collection of natural history works you wish to sell or trade, contact us directly. We can 
also broker your library materials for you via upcoming lists.  
 
This editions’s quote is about the study of herpetology… 
 
"A herp is simply the kind of animal studied by a herpetologist, and that is a pretty lame way to define an animal. The only other 
name that comes close is the biblical 'creeping thing" 
Richard Dawkins 
 
Jay 
 
 
WHAT WE DO— 
BOOKS: 
Northeast Natural History & Supply is a provider of new, used, and antiquarian books, monographs, and journals on all disciplines of 
natural history. We offer works for sale on a wide range of disciplines including malacology, astacology, entomology, other 
invertebrate zoology, ichthyology, herpetology, ornithology, mammalogy, paleontology, geology, mineralogy, archaeology, 
anthropology, astronomy, chemisty, and physics. It is our desire to share our appreciation for the natural world on the printed page 
to those around us.  
 
MUSEUM SUPPLIES: 
Northeast Natural History & Supply is also a distributor of archival storage supplies designed for museum, institutional or personal 
collections. If your current situation warrants purchasing new archival specimen trays or drawers please consider our product in 
your museum, institution, or personal collection. Our specimen trays are designed for curation, storage, re-housing, and display; and 
can be utilized for shells, minerals, skeletal material, feathers, eggs, skins, anthropological objects, fossils, glass vials, as well as other 
materials, memorabilia, and valuables. Archival trays come in a variety of sizes and are nested for maximum storage efficiency in 
specimen cabinets produced by most manufacturers. Please contact us with quantity and size specifications for a quote. 
 
BIOLOGICAL SUPPLIES: 
Recent expansion into wildlife and biological supply products has allowed Northeast Natural History & Supply to provide wholesale 
and retail services to major institutions including schools, univerisities, government agencies, and natural resource and conservation 
organizations. Look for other products in the future as our company grows. 
 
 
Jay Cordeiro 
Northeast Natural History & Supply Co. 
24 North Grove Street 
Middleboro, MA 02346 USA 
unionid@comcast.net  
Online: https://sites.google.com/site/northeastnaturalhistory/  
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Join us on Facebook https://www.facebook.com/NortheastNaturalHistorySupply for future announcements, upcoming lists, new 
images, and discussion of natural history topics 

 
 
List XXII Amphibians and Reptiles 
no author [D.H. Storer, W. Peabody, C. Dewey, and E. Emmons]. 1838. Reports on the Fishes, Reptiles and Birds of Massachusetts. 

Dutton and Commonwealth State Printers: Boston. 426 pp., 4 b&w pls. 
- 3/4 calf, marble boards, raised bands on spine, ex library plate, wear to cover corners, mild chipping, smudging to a few page 

edges [very personalized note from the author to someone intimate dated prior to publication on June 6
th

, 1838, regarding delays 
in publication on the part of the publisher and fees negotiation (Storer is asking for more money)] $365 

Ahmed, F., A. Captain, R. Whitaker, and S. Chaudhuri. 2005. Snakes of India The Field Guide. Draco Books. 480 pp., figs., pls. 
- Hardcover, new $115 
Allen, B.M. 1927. Influences of the hypophysis upon the thyroid gland in amphibian larvae. University of California Publications in 

Zoology 31(5): 53-78, 2 pls. 
- Paper, near fine, ex library stamp $8. 
Armstrong, B.A. 2012. Maintenance of Rattlesnakes in Captivity. Ulan Press. 66 pp. 
- Paperback, new $18 
Anderson, R.M. 1965 [1977]. Methods of Collecting and Preserving Vertebrate Animals. 4

th
 edition. National Museum of Canada 

Bulletin 69, Biological Series 18. 199 pp., 53 figs.  
- Good condition, paperback, card stock .$15 
Anderson, S.C. 1963. Amphibians and reptiles from Iran. Proceedings of the California Academy of Sciences 31(16): 417-498.  
- Paper, entire issue, excellent $20 
Applegate, R. 2007. Kingsnakes & Milksnakes in Captivity- Professional Breeders Series. ECO/ Serpent’s Tale NHBD. 92 pp., color 

photos 
- Paperback, new $8 
Arnold, E.N. 2003. Reptiles and Amphibians of Europe. Princeton Field Guides. Princeton University Press. 384 pp., 330 figs., 49 

color pls. 
- New,  paperback $70 
Ashton, R.E. and P.S. Ashton. 2007. Natural History and Management of the Gopher Tortoise Gopherus Polyphemus (Daudin). 

Krieger. 288 pp., pls. 
- Hardcover, new $75 
Ashton, S.R. and G.R. Pisani. 1976. Endangered and Threatened Amphibians and Reptiles in the United States. Society for the Study 

of Amphibians and Reptiles Miscellaneous Publications, Herpetological Circular Number 5. 65 pp.  
- Original paper, good condition $20 
Auffenberg, W. 1994. The Bengal Monitor. University Press of Florida. 580 pp., illus. 
- Hardcover, new $65 
Barbour, Thomas. 1903. A new species of flying lizard from Sarawak, Borneo. Proceedings of the Biological Society of Washington 16: 

59-60. 
- Original paper, bottom frayed (not affecting text) $5 
Barbour, Thomas. 1903. Two new species of chamaeleon. Proceedings of the Biological Society of Washington 16: 61-62. 
- Original paper, like new $5 
Barnard, S.M. 1996. Reptile Keeper’s Handbook. Krieger. 262 pp., color photos 
- New, hardcover $54 
Bartlett, R.D. and Patricia Bartlett. 1999. Barron’s Reptile Keeper’s Guides Bearded Dragons. Facts  & Advice on Care and Breeding 

Full-color Photos. Barron’s: Happauge, NY. 45 pp., color photos  
- Paper cardstock, like new $8 
Bartlett, R. and P. Bartlett. 2009. Reptile Keeper’s Guide Bearded Dragons. Barrons. 48 pp., color photos 
- Paperback, new $8  
Bartlett, R. and P. Bartlett. 2011. Reptile Keeper’s Guides Ball Pythons. Barrons. 48 pp., color photos 
- Paperback, new $8 
Bartlett, R. and P. Bartlett. 2009. Reptile Keeper’s Guides Corn Snakes. Barrons. 48 pp., color photos  
- Paperback, new $13 

https://www.facebook.com/NortheastNaturalHistorySupply


Bechtel, B. 1995. Reptile and Amphibian Variants: Colors, Patterns, and Scales. Krieger. 224 pp., color pls. 
- Hardcover, new $70 
Bird, W. and P. Peak. 2009. A Snake Hunting Guide II; Methods, Tools, and Techniques for Finding Snakes. ECO/ Serpents Tale NHBD. 

117 pp., 97 color photos 
- Paperback, new $15 
Bishop, S.C. 1947. Handbook of Salamanders. The Salamanders of the United States, of Canada, and of Lower California. Comstock 

Publishers: Ithaca, NY. 555 pp., 144 figs., 1 color pl. 
- HC cloth, very good condition $15. 
Blanchard, F.N. 1923. A new North American snake of the genus Natrix. Occasional Papers of the University of Michigan Museum 

of Zoology 140. 7 pp., 1 map 
- Paper, near fine $5 
Bleakney, J.S. 1958. A zoogeographical study of the amphibians and reptiles of eastern Canada. National Museum of Canada Bulletin 

155: 119 pp., 49 maps 
- Paper, very good $20. 
Branch, B. 2002. A Photographic Guide to Snakes and Other Reptiles of Southern Africa. Struik Publishers. 144 pp. 
- Paperback, New $17 
Broadley, D.G., C.T. Doria, and J. Wigge. 2003. Snakes of Zambia. Edition Chimaira/ Serpent’s Tale NHBD: Frankfurt am Main. 280 pp. 
- Hardcover, new, shrink wrap $48 

 
Broghammer, S. 2000. Albinos: Color and Pattern Mutations of Snakes and Other Reptiles. S. Broghammer. 94 pp., color photos 
- Hardcover, New $27 
Burghardt, G.E. 1963. Iguanas as Pets. TFH Publications. 24 pp. 
- Pb, very good $5. 
Cadle, John  E. 2005. Systematics of snakes of the Dipsas oreas complex (Colubridae: Dipsadinae) in western Ecuador and Peru, with 

revalidation of D. elegans (Boulenger) and D. ellisifera (Boulenger). Bulletin of the Museum of Comparative Zoology 158(3): 67-
136, 23 figs.  

- Original paper, card stock covers, new $30 
Campbell, J.A., E.D. Brodie Jr. 1992. Biology of Pitvipers. Selva Publishing. 467 pp., 122 color, 100 b&w photos 
- Hardcover, new  $75  
Cann, J. Snakes Alive- Snake Experts & Antidote Sellers of Australia. 2

nd
 ed. E.C.O. 191 pp., 16 pp. of photos 

- Paperback, new $20 
Cochran, D.M. 1941. The herpetology of Hispaniola. Bulletin of the U.S. National Museum 177: 1-398, 11 pls. 
- Paper, $20. 
Cochran, D.M. and C.J. Goin. 1970. Frogs of Colombia. Bulletin of the U.S. National Museum 288: 1-655, 68 pls. 
- Paper, good $35. 
Cochran, D.M. 1954. Frogs of southeastern Brazil. Bulletin of the U.S. National Museum 206: 1-423, 34 pls.  
- Paper, good $25. 
Cochran, D.M. 1961. Type specimens of reptiles and amphibians in the United States National Museum. Bulletin of the U.S. National 

Museum 220: 1-29. 
- Paper, wraps $12. 
Collins, J.T. and R. Conant. 1998. Reptiles and Amphibians of Eastern/Central North America. Peterson Field Guides.  Houghton 

Mifflin Harcourt. 640 pp., color illus. 
- Paperback, new $16  



Conant, R. A. 1997. Field Guide to the Life and Times of Roger Conant. Canyonlands Publishing: Provo, Utah. 498 pp., 31 color pls., 
155 b&w photos 

- Hardcover, new $22 
Cook, F. 1967. An analysis of the herpetofauna of Prince Edward Island. National Museum of Canada Bulletin 212. 60 pp., 26 figs. 
- Paper $35. 
Cook, F.R. 1984. Introduction to Canadian Amphibians and Reptiles. National Museums of Canada. 200 pp. 
- Paperback, good $5 
Cope, E.D. 1898 [1900]. Crocodiles, Lizards, and Snakes of North America. Annual Report of the Smithsonian Institution (U.S. 

National Museum). 153-1270, 36 pls., 347 text figs. 
- Green cloth, complete monograph volume $100 
Corkran, C.C. and C. Thoms. 1996. Amphibians of Oregon, Washington and British Columbia. Lone Pine: Rent, Washington. 175 pp., 

color photos throughout 
- Card stock paperback, excellent condition $10. 
Cornish, C.J., F.C. Selous, E. Ingersoll, Sir H. Johnston, Sir H. Maxwell, H.N. Hutchinson, J.W. Gregory, R. Lydekker, and others. 1908. 

The Standard Library of Natural History. Volume III. [Birds,] Fishes, Reptiles, Insects. The University Society: New York. pp. 513-776, 
2000 illus., 1 color pl.  

- Original cloth, some rubbing, corners bumped $35 
Crump, M. 2000. In Search of the Golden Frog. University of Chicago Press. 320 pp., 16 pls., 19 maps 
- Cloth, new $25 
Das, I. 2006. A Photographic Guide to Snakes & Other Reptiles of Borneo. Ralph Curtis Publishing. 144 pp., 180 color photos 
- Paperback, new $16 
Dasgupta, G., R.K. Biswas, and S. Raha. 2009. Checklist of the blind snakes (Typhlopidae), pythons, and boas (Boidae) of India. 

Records of the Zoological Survey of India 109(1): 13-30. 
- New, contained within entire journal issue 
- Original paper, card stock covers, new $26  
DeKay, J.E. 1843. Zoology of New York. Parts III. Reptiles and Amphibia. Part IV. Fishes Introduction. 2 Vols. (text and plates) W. & A. 

White & J. Visscher: Albany, New York. 415 pp., 23 + 79 pls. 
- Cloth rebound nicely in dark red buckram; cover slightly smudged, light wear to corners, bindings and text block in near fine to 

fine condition, pages clean with very mild toning; most plates library stamped; very mild scattered foxing, ex Brooklyn Athanaeum  
[Produced by James E. DeKay, American zoologist who published the multi-volume Zoology of New York for the Geological Survey 
of New York.  Illustrated by the British born American painter John William Hill.  Using a camera lucida, it is believed Hill’s drawings 
were among the first to use hand-colored lithographs to illustrate a state wildlife book. These works resulted in the description of 
700 of the 2300 animals estimated to exist in New York. ]  $160 

 
deLislie, H.F. 1996. Natural History of Monitor Lizards. Krieger. 201 pp., color photos 
- Hardcover, new $55 
De Silva, A. 2009. Snakes of Sri Lanka- A Coloured Atlas. Vijitha Yapa Publications. 152 pp. 
- Hardcover, new $165 
Devito, Jill and Joseph Markow. 1998. Amphibians and Reptiles of the Connecticut College Arboretum. Connecticut College 

Arboretum Bulletin 36. 52 pp., b&w illus. [2 copies]  
- Paper, card stock, near fine $15  



deVosjoli, P. and R.J. Klingenberg. 2004. The Box Turtle Manual. Herpetocultural Library. 78 pp., color photos 
- Paperback, new $9 
Dobiey, M. and G. Vogel. 2007. Venomous Snakes of Africa. Terralog 15. Chimaira: Germany. 149 pp., several color photos every 

page 
- Hardcover, beautiful color photography, new $55 
Dodd, C.K., Jr. 1988. Synopsis of the Biological Data on the Loggerhead Sea Turtle Caretta caretta (Linnaeus 1758). U.S. Department 

of the Interior Biological Report 88(14). 110 pp. 
- Paper, card stock bound, stiff wraps, near fine $25. 
Donnelly, M.A., B.I. Crother, C. Guyer, and M.H. Wake. 2005. Ecology and Evolution in the Tropics A Herpetological Perspective. 

University of Chicago Press. 584 pp., 14 color pls., 10 halftones, 124 line drawings, 47 tabs. 
- Paper, new $55 
Dorval, C. 2006. Chameleons in Captivity- Professional Breeders Series. ECO/ Serpent’s Tale NHBD. 70 pp., color photos 
- Paperback, new $8 
Duellman, W.E. 2005. Cusco Amazonica: the Lives of Amphibians and Reptiles in the Amazon Rainforest. Comstock Books. 488 pp. 
- Hardcover, new $80 
Duellman, W.E. 1956. The frogs of the Hylid genus Phrynohyas Fitzinger, 1843. University of Michigan Miscellaneous Publications 96: 

47 pp., 6 pls. 
- Paper, good condition $10. 
Duellman, W.E. 1961. Descriptions of two species of frogs, genus ptychohyla studies of American hylid frogs, V. University of Kansas 

Museum of Natural History Publications 13(8): 349-357, 2 figs., pl. 25 
- Paper, fine $5. 
Duellman, W.E. 1963. A review of the Middle American tree frogs of the genus Ptychohyla. University of Kansas Museum of Natural 

History Publications 15(7): 297-349, 7 figs., pls. 11-18. 
- Paperback, near fine $10. 
Duellman, W.E. 1963. Amphibians and reptiles of the rainforests of southern El Peten, Guatemala. University of Kansas Museum of 

Natural History Publications 15(5): 205-249, 6 figs., pls. 7-10 
- Paperback, fine $15. 
Duellman, W.E. and B. Berg. 1962. Type specimens of amphibians and reptiles in the Museum of Natural History, the University of 

Kansas. University of Kansas Museum of Natural History Publications 15(4): 183-204. 
- Paper, fine $15. 
Ebenhack., A. 2012. Health Care & Rehabilitation of Turtles and Tortoises. Turtle and Tortoise Preservation Group, Special Edition. 

393 pp. 
- Paperback, new $40 
Elkin, E. and H. Reichenbach-Klinke. 1974. Color Atlas of the Diseases of Fishes, Amphibians and Reptiles. T.F.H. Publications: 

Neptune City, New Jersey. 256 pp., color picture board cover, 385 color photo pls. $35 
- HC, cover is color picture boards, no marks, minor bumping to corners, shelf wear only 
Elliott, Lang. 2009. Frogs and Toads of North America: a Comprehensive Guide to Their Identification, Behavior, and Calls. Houghton 

Mifflin. 344 pp., beautiful color photos throughout, includes CD with 99 calls  
- Paperback, with CD, color photos throughout, new $17 
Epple, A.O. 1983. Amphibians of New England- Habitats and Natural History. University of Massachusetts Press. 96 pp., illus. 
- Softcover, good condition $25 
Feder, M.E. and W.W. Burggren. 1992. The Environmental Physiology of Amphibians. University of Chicago Press. 472 pp., 307 line 

drawings, 89 halftones 
- Hardcover, new $95 
Froom, B. 1982. Amphibians of Canada. McElland. 120 pp. 
- Paper, good $10. 
Frye, Fredric L. 1991. Reptile Care: An Atlas of Diseases and Treatments. 2 volumes. T.F.H. Publications: Neptune, New Jersey. 637 + 

16 + 16 pp.; color photos throughout  
- Oversize, hardcover, oversized folio, new $90 



 
Gerhardt, C. and F. Huber. 2002. Acoustic Communications in Insects and Anurans. University of Chicago Press. 542 pp., 5 halftones, 

200 line drawings, 6 tabs. 
- Paperback, new $50 
Gerlach, J. 2014. Western Indian Ocean Tortoises: Ecology, Diversity, Evolution, Conservation, Palaeontology. Siri Scientific Press. 

352 pp., 200 color images 
- Paperback, new $90 
Gerosa, G. and P. Casale. 1999. Interaction of Marine Turtles with Fisheries in the Mediterranean. Mediterranean Action Plan- UNEP. 

59 pp.  
- Paperback, excellent  $20 
Gibbons, W. 2013. Their Blood Runs Cold Adventures with Reptiles and Amphibians. University of Alabama Press. 200 pp., 30 illus. 
- Paperback, new $25  
Gilhen, J. and F. Scott. 1981. Distributions, Habitats and Vulnerabilityof Amphibians, Reptiles, and Small Native Mammals of Nova 

Scotia. Nova Scotia Museum Curatorial Report 45. 21 pp. 
- Pb, coil, very good $20. 
Gilhen, J. 1966. Tips on Turtles. Nova Scotia Museum: Halifax. 6 pp. 
- Pamphlet, good $5. 
Gilhen, J. and F. Scott. 1981. Distributions, habitats and vulnerability of amphibians, reptiles, and small native mammals in Nova 

Scotia. Nova Scotia Museum Curatorial Reports 21 pp. 
- Paper, comb bound excellent $10. 
Glasby, C.G., G.J.B. Ross, and P.L. Beesley. 1993. Fauna of Australia: Amphibia and Reptilia. Australian Biological Research Study 2A. 

Australian Government Publications Services. 439 pp., 105 color photos, 9 color pls. 
- Cloth, dj, very good condition $55 
Gorham, S.W. 1974. Checklist of World Amphibians. New Brunswick Museum: St. John. 172 pp. 
- Paperback, very good $25 . 
Goris, R.C. 2004. Guide to the Amphibians and Reptiles of Japan. Krieger. 245 pp., 140 color photos 
- Hardcover, new $85 
Graham, J.B. 1975. The biological investigation of Malpelo Island, Colombia [primarily herpetological]. Smithsonian Contributions to 

Zoology 31(7601): 1-98. 
- SC, good condition $10. 
Greene, H.W. 2000. Snakes the Evolution of Mystery in Nature. University of California Press. 365 pp., 200 photos 
- Paperback, new $28 
Griel, K. Snakes. 1982. Giant Snakes and Non-Venomous Snakes in the Terrarium. A Complete Pet Owner’s Manual. Barron’s: New 

York. 80 pp., color photos 
- Paperback, very good $10 
Gross, R.B. 1990. Snakes. Four Winds Press: New York. 63 pp. 
- HC, dj, very good $5. 
Groves, C.R., B. Butterfield, A. Lippincott, B. Csuti, and J.M. Scott. 1997. Atlas of Idaho’s Wildlife Integrating Gap Analysis and Natural 

Heritage Information. Idaho Department of Fish and Game: Boise, Idaho. 372 pp.  
- Original paper, plastic ring bind, clear plastic covers, NEW .$35 
Guyer, C., M.A. Bailey, and R.H. Mount. 2015. Turtles of Alabama. University of Alabama Press. 288 pp., 65 color illus., 56 b&w illus. 
- Paperback, new $35 
Hamper, R. 2004. The Leopard Gecko in Captivity- Professional Breeder Series. ECO Publishing/ Serpents Tale NHBD. 105 pp., color 

photos 
- Paperback, new $10 



Hardy, L.M. and R.W. McDiarmid. 1969. The amphibians and reptiles of Sinaloa, Mexico. University of Kansas Museum of Natural 
History Publications 18(3): 39-252, 91 figs., pls. 1-8. 

- Paperback, near fine $65. 
Harfenist, A., T. Power, K.L. Clark, and D.B. Peakall. 1989. A Review and evaluation of the Amphibian Toxicological Literature. 

Canadian Wildlife Service Technical Report Series 61. 222 pp. 
- Paper, stiff wraps bound, very good $50. 
Hellmich, W. 1962. Reptiles and Amphibians of Europe. Blandford Press: London. 160 pp., 68 color pls. 
- HC, DJ $10. 
Henderson, R.W. 2015. Natural History of Neotropical Treeboas (Genus Corallus). Chimaira. 400 pp., 300 color photos 
- Hardcover, new $70 
Henkel, F.-W., W. Schmidt, M. Knothig, K. Liebel, and R. Zobel. 2000. Amphibians and Reptiles of Madagascar and the Mascarene, 

Seychelles, and Comoro Islands. Krieger. 316 pp., 240 color photos 
- Hardcover, New $85 
Herscu, M. 2004. Snakes of the Pioneer Valley [Massachusetts]. Apple Blossom Press: Amherst. 144 pp., color photos of most species 
- Paperback, color photo cover of snake, new $25 
Heyer, W.R. 1973. Systematics of the Marmoratus group of the frog genus Leptodactylus (Amphibia, Leptodactylidae). Los Angeles 

County Museum Contributions in Science 251: 50 pp. 
- Paper, fine $8 
Heyer, W.R. 1974. Relationships of the Marmoratus species group (Amphibia, Leptodactylidae) within the subfamily Leptodactylinae. 

Los Angeles County Museum Contributions in Science 253: 46 pp., 7 figs. 
- Paperback, fine $10 
Heyer, W.R. 1978. Systematics of the Fuscus group of the frog genus Leptodactylus (Amphibia, Leptodactylidae). Natural Museum of 

Los Angeles County Science Bulletin 29. 85 pp., 67 figs. 
- Paper, excellent $10. 
Heyer, R., A.S. Rand, C.A.G. da Cruz, O.L. Peixoto, C.E. Nelson. 1990. Frogs of Boraceia. Arquivos de Zoologia, Museu de Zoologia da 

Universidade de Sao Paulo 31(4): 23 + 410 pp. 
- Pb, very good $35 . 
Heyer, W.R. 1979. Systematics of the pentadactylus species group of the frog genus Leptodactylus (Amphibia: Leptodactylidae). 

Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology 301: 1-43.  
- SC, good condition $10. 
Heyer, W.R. 1976. Studies in larval amphibian habitat partitioning. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology 242: 1-27. 
- SC, good condition $10. 
Heyer, W.R. and D.S. Liem. 1976. Analysis of the intergeneric relationships of Australian frog family Myobatrachidae. . Smithsonian 

Contributions to Zoology 233: 1-29, 27 figs.  
- SC, good condition $10. 
Heyer, W.R. 1979. A preliminary analysis of the intergeneric relationships of the frog family Leptodactylidae. Smithsonian 

Contributions to Zoology 199: 1-455 
- SC, good condition $20. 
Heyer, R., A.S. Rand, C.A.G. da Cruz, O.L. Peixoto, C.E. Nelson. 1990. Frogs of Boraceia. Arquivos de Zoologia, Museu de Zoologia da 

Universidade de Sao Paulo 31(4): 23 + 410 pp. 
- Pb, very good $35. 
Hodge, R.P. 1976. Amphibians and Reptiles in Alaska, the Yukon & Northwest Territories. Alaska Northwest Publishing Co.: 

Anchorage, AK. 89 pp., color pls. 
- Cardstock $15. 
Holt, P.C., R.A. Paterson, and J.P. Hubbard. 1971. The Distributional History of the Biota of the Southern Appalachians. Part III: 

Vertebrates. Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University Research Division Monograph 4: Blacksburg, Virginia. 306 pp., illus.  
- Original paper, cover bent, 1 tear; .$10 
Hubbs, B. 2004. Mountain Kings A Callective Natural History of California, Sonora, Durango, and Queretaro Mountain Kingsnakes. 1

st
 

edition. Tricolor Books: Tempe. 273 pp., color and b&w photos 
- Paperback, new, signed copy $85 



 
Hubbs, B. 2009. A Guide to the Rattlesnakes of the United States. Tricolor Books. 96 pp., color photos 
- Paperback, new $25 
Hubbs, B. 2013. Harmless Snakes of the West. Tricolor Books. 129 pp., color photos 
- Paperback, new $20 
Inger, R.F. The Systematics and Zoogeogrphy of the Amphibia of Borneo. Kota Kinabalu. 402 pp., photos 
- Hardcover, new $105 
Institute for Land Rehabilitation. 1978. Rehabilitation of Western Wildlife Habitat: A Review. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service. 238 pp.  
- Original paper, slightly bent corner only; .$10 
Johnson, S.A. 1986. The World of Snakes. Lerner Publications: Minneapolis. 48 pp., photos 
- Very good, paper $10 
Johnson, C.W. 1985. Bogs of the Northeast. University Press of New England: Hanover. 269 pp., color photos 
- HC, DJ, dj very good, book near fine $10. 
Kellogg, R. 1932. Mexican Tailless Amphibians in the United States National Museum. Bulletin of the United States National Museum 

160. 224 pp. 
- Wraps, good $15. 
Kischner, A. and H. Seufer. 2003. The Ball Python: Care, Breeding and Natural History, Second Revised & Expanded Edition. 

Kirschner and Seufer Verlad. 96 pp., illus. 
- Paperback, new $32 
Klemens, Michael W. 2000. Amphibians & Reptiles in Connecticut. A Checklist with Notes on Conservation Status, Identification, and 

Distribution. Connecticut Department of Environmental Protection Bulletin 32. 96 pp., color pics. throughout  
- Paper, new $25 
Knobel, E. 1896. The Turtles, Snakes, Frogs, and Other Reptiles and Amphibians of New England. Bradley Whidden: Boston. Illus. 
- Cloth, very good, $65 

 
Knopf, F.L. and F.B. Samson (eds.). 1997. Ecology and Conservation of Great Plains Vertebrates. Ecological Studies 125, Springer-

Verlag: New York. 320 pp., illus.  
- NEW, HC $125 
Kohler, G. 2005. Incubation of Reptile Eggs: Basics, Guidelines, Experiences. Krieger. 214 pp., illus. 
- Hardcover, new $50 
Kreiner, G. 2007. The Snakes of Europe. All Species from West of the Caucasus Mountains. ECO/ Serpents Tale NHBD Edition/ 

Chimaira. 317 pp., 347 full color photos, 20 drawings, 37 maps 
- Hardcover, new $45 
Kuzmin, S.L. 2002. The Turtles of Russia and Other Ex-Soviet Republics. Edition Chimaira: Frankfurt am Main. 159 pp., 68 color 

photos 
- Hardcover, new, shrink wrap $50 
deLang, R. and G. Vogel. 2005. The Snakes of Sulawesi. A Field Guide to the Land Snakes of Sulawesi with Identification Keys. Edition 

Chimaira/ Serpents Tale NHBD. 312 pp. color photos 



- Hardcover, new $55 
Landweber, L.F. and A.P. Dobson (eds.). 1999. Genetics and the Extinction of Species. Princeton University Press: Princeton, New 
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- Pb, good, $5 
Mattison, C. 2007. The New Encyclopedia of Snakes. Princeton University Press. 271 pp., 200 color photos 
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Necker, Walter L. 1938. Check list of reptiles and amphibians of the Chicago region. The Chicago Academy of Sciences Leaflet 1: 4 pp.  
- Original paper, shelf wear $15 
Noble, K. 1931. The Biology of the Amphibia. Dover. 577 pp., 173 figs. 
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color illus. 
- Paperback, new  $17 
Stejneger, Leonhard. 1906. Description of a new salamander from Arkansas with notes on Ambystoma annulatum. Proceedings of 

the U.S. National Museum 17(1023): 597-599. 
- Original paper, bottom folding, not affecting text $5 
Steubing, R.B., R.F. Inger, and B. Lardner. 2014. A Field Guide to the Snakes of Borneo. 2

nd
 edition. Natural History Publications, 

Borneo. 310 pp., color photos 
- hardcover, new $105 
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zebra mussel (Dreissena polymorpha) colonization. Journal of Freshwater Ecology 10(1): 43-47. 



- Original paper, stapled, new $5 
various reprints (all very good condition):  
- Parietal eye in some lizards from the western U.S.; Development of the hypoglossus musculature in Pteromyzon and Squalus; 

Variations in brachial and libro-sacral plexi of Necturus maculosus Rafinesque; Note on cartods and dictus botalli of the alligator; 
$20 
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